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Scheme for Monopoly Purchases of Kapas iD Maharashtra

-206. SHRI DEORAO PATlL: Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2534 on the 12th August,
1970 and state:

(a) whether the Central Government have considered and discussed with the State Government a scheme for monopoly purchase of Kapas in Mahftrashtra;

(b) if so, the results thereof; and
(c) wnether the permission has been given to the State Government to implement the scheme during the current year?

THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN TRADE
(SHRI L.N. MISHRA): (a) to (c). The
State Government have had discussions with the Central Government on the subject. The matter is under examination.
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ModernisatioD of Sick Textile Mills

-208. SHRI S. M. KRISHNA:
SHRI R. K. BIRLA:

Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of Government to modernise the sick textile mills which require help;

(b) if so. the names of the textile Mills which will be benefited by this scheme; and

(c) the financial implications thereof?

THE MINISTER OF FOREIGN TRADE
(SHRIL. N.MISHRA): (a) to (c). Theques·
tion of modernisation of sick cotton textile mills has been receiving the attention of Government. A Working Group under the chairmanship of the Managing Director, National Textile Corporation is currently studying the problem.

ProductioD of Power from Tarapur Atomic
Power Station

-209. SHRIMATI SUCHETA KRIPA-
LANI: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the total power produced so far from Tarapur Atomic Power Project giving the date when the power production started;

(b) the details of month-wise production during this period;

( c) what was the expected production to run this station on the assured load; and

(d) the reasons for the short fall in the production and the distribution to the concerned States?

